
 

 

WEST OXFORDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL 

Name and date of 
Committee 

Council – Wednesday 24 February 2021 

Report Number Agenda Item No. 8 

Subject Council Tax 2021/2022 

Wards affected All 

Accountable member Councillor Michele Mead, Leader of the Council 
Email: michele.mead@westoxon.gov.uk  

Accountable officer Elizabeth Griffiths, Chief Finance Officer 
Tel: 01993 861188   Email: elizabeth.griffiths@westoxon.gov.uk  

Summary/Purpose To enable to Council to calculate and set the Council Tax for 2021/22. 

Annexes Annex A – Proposed resolution and Council Tax Schedules 1-4 

Recommendation That the Council passes the resolution set out in Annex A to the report.  

Corporate priorities  1.1. N/A 

Key Decision 1.2. Yes 

Exempt 1.3. No 

Consultees/ 

Consultation 

1.4.  
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1. BACKGROUND AND MAIN POINTS 

1.1. The Local Government Finance Act 1992, and the Localism Act 2011, requires: 

a) the billing authority to calculate a Council Tax requirement for the year. 

b) the Council to confirm that its basic amount of Council Tax for 2021/22 is 
not excessive.  This covers the requirements of Chapter 4ZA Local 
Government Finance Act 1992 – Referendums relating to Council Tax 
increases. 

1.2. At its meeting on 17th February, as part of the budget setting process, Cabinet 
recommended a Council Tax of £109.38 at Band D. 

1.3. The Council is required to make resolutions in respect of the tax base (Schedules 1 
and 2) and aggregate levels of Council Tax.  The aggregate levels of Council Tax 
comprise the ‘basic amount’ - parish and district levy (Schedules 1 and 2), amounts 
for each Council Tax band (Schedule 3) and inclusion of Oxfordshire County 
Council and Police & Crime Commissioner for Thames Valley Precepts (Schedule 4). 
The schedules begin on page 5.  

1.4. The recommendations to give effect to the legal resolution of these items are 
necessarily framed.  

1.5. The average parish council tax levy for 2021/22 is estimated at £91.12 (2020/21 : 
£88.74).  Two Parish / Town Councils have yet to confirm their precepts; one of 
which has provided an estimate and for the other a precept has been assumed at the 
2020/21 level.  

1.6. The Council is proposing a district Council Tax (at band D) of £109.38 for 2021/22.  
If the proposed level of District Council Tax is changed by Council then the figures 
in Schedules 2-4 will also need to be changed.  In order to make such changes and 
verify them, there would need to be an adjournment of the Council meeting. 

1.7. For the purposes of passing debts through the Courts, the Council must also 
formally resolve that certain officers are empowered to carry out this function. 
Those officers are identified at Recommendation 8 in Annex A. 

2. CLIMATE CHANGE IMPLICATIONS 

2.1. There are no implications resulting from this report.   

3. BACKGROUND PAPERS 

3.1. None
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Annex A 

Recommendations for the Council Tax Resolution 2021/22 

1) for the purpose of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 Section 35(2), there are no 
special expenses for the District Council in 2021/22; 

2) it be noted that at its meeting held on 13 January 2021 the Cabinet  calculated the 
Council Tax Base for 2021/22: 

a) for the whole Council area as 44,917.96 [item T in the formula in Section 31B of 
the Local Government Finance Act 1992, as amended (the “Act”)]; and 

b) for dwellings in those parts of its area to which a Parish Precept relates as in the 
attached Schedule 1. 

3) the Council Tax requirement for the Council’s own purposes for 2021/22 (excluding 
Parish Precepts and Special Expenses) is £109.38 

4) the following amounts be calculated for the year 2021/22 in accordance with Sections 
31 to 36 of the Act: 

a) £48,081,322  being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for 
the items set out in Section 31A(2) of the Act, taking into account all precepts 
issued to it by Parish Councils and any additional special expenses. 

b) £39,075,406 being the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for 
the items set out in Section 31A (3) of the Act. 

c) £9,005,916 being the amount by which the aggregate at 4(a) above exceeds the 
aggregate at 4(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 
31A(4) of the Act, as its Council Tax requirement for the year (Item R in the 
formula in Section 31B of the Act). 

d) £200.50  being the amount at 4(c) above (Item R), all divided by Item T (2(a) 
above), calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 31B of the Act, as 
the basic amount of its Council Tax for the year (including Parish Precepts and 
Special Expenses); 

e) £4,092,790 being the aggregate amount of all special items (Parish Precepts and 
Special Expenses) referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act as per the attached 
Schedule 2. 

f) £109.38 being the amount at 4(d) above less the result given by dividing the 
amount at 4(e) above by Item T(2(a) above), calculated by the Council, in 
accordance with Section 34(2) of the Act, as the basic amount of its Council Tax 
for the year for dwellings in those parts of its area to which no Parish Precept or 
special item relates; 

g) the amounts shown in Schedule 2 being the amounts given by adding to the 
amount at 4(f) above, the amounts of the special item or items relating to 
dwellings in those parts of the Council’s area shown in Schedule 2 divided in each 
case by the amount at 2(b) above, calculated by the Council, in accordance with 
Section 34(3) of the Act, as the basic amounts of its Council Tax for the year for 
dwellings in those parts of its area to which one or more special items relate; 

h) the amounts shown in Schedule 3 being the amounts given by multiplying the 
amounts at 4(f) and 4(g) above by the number which, in the proportion set out in 
Section 5(1) of the Act, is applicable to dwellings listed in a particular valuation 
band divided by the number which in that proportion is applicable to dwellings 
listed in valuation Band D, calculated by the Council, in accordance with Section 
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36(1) of the Act, as the amounts to be taken into account for the year in respect 
of categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands; 

5) it be noted that for the year 2021/22 the Oxfordshire County Council and the Police 
and Crime Commissioner for the Thames Valley have issued precepts to the Council, in 
accordance with Section 40 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, for each 
category of dwellings in the Council’s area as indicated below: 

Valuation 
band 

Oxfordshire County 
Council £ 

Police and Crime 
Commissioner for 
Thames Valley £ 

A £1,048.74 £154.19 
B £1,223.53 £179.88 
C £1,398.32 £205.58 
D £1,573.11 £231.28 
E £1,922.69 £282.68 
F £2,272.27 £334.07 
G £2,621.85 £385.47 
H £3,146.22 £462.56 

6) the Council, in accordance with Sections 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance 
Act 1992, hereby sets the amounts shown in Schedule 4 as the amounts of Council Tax 
for the year 2021/22 for each part of its area and for each of the categories of 
dwellings. 

7) the Council’s basic amount of Council Tax for 2021/22 is not excessive in accordance 
with principles approved under Section 52ZB Local Government Finance Act 1992. 

8) the following Council/Publica Officers:  Chief Finance Officer, Group Manager – 
Resident Services, Legal Services Manager, Legal Executive, Business Manager – 
Operational Support, Revenues Manager, Revenues Lead and Court Officer be 
authorised to: 

a) collect and recover any National Non-Domestic Rates and Council Tax, and 

b) prosecute or defend on the Council’s behalf or to appear on its behalf in 
proceedings before a magistrate’s court in respect of unpaid National Non-
Domestic Rates and Council Tax. 
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SCHEDULE 1&2 

 BASIC AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/22

TOTAL

PARISH TAX PARISH BAND D

BASE PRECEPT PARISHES DISTRICT COUNCIL TAX

£             £   p             £   p                   £   p

ALVESCOT 202.67 14,500 71.54 109.38 180.92

ASCOTT-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 252.68 20,000 79.15 109.38 188.53

ASTHAL 154.32 3,700 23.98 109.38 133.36

ASTON,COTE,SHIFFORD & CHIMNEY 589.42 29,319 49.74 109.38 159.12

BAMPTON 1,231.20 141,000 114.52 109.38 223.90

BLACK BOURTON 122.21 13,411 109.74 109.38 219.12

BLADON 388.08 40,287 103.81 109.38 213.19

BLENHEIM 24.68 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

BRIZE NORTON 468.06 31,256 66.78 109.38 176.16

BROADWELL 67.75 500 7.38 109.38 116.76

BRUERN 37.07 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

BURFORD TOWN COUNCIL 758.23 75,396 99.44 109.38 208.82

CARTERTON TOWN COUNCIL 5,347.73 396,279 74.10 109.38 183.48

CASSINGTON 327.54 22,050 67.32 109.38 176.70

CHADLINGTON 380.56 14,916 39.19 109.38 148.57

CHARLBURY TOWN COUNCIL 1,339.02 106,096 79.23 109.38 188.61

CHASTLETON 63.81 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

CHILSON 57.46 300 5.22 109.38 114.60

CHIPPING NORTON TOWN COUNCIL 2,737.46 315,055 115.09 109.38 224.47

CHURCHILL & SARSDEN 341.72 31,810 93.09 109.38 202.47

CLANFIELD 358.70 20,000 55.76 109.38 165.14

COMBE 335.65 13,686 40.77 109.38 150.15

CORNBURY & WYCHWOOD 27.58 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

CORNWELL 27.96 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

CRAWLEY 80.83 2,100 25.98 109.38 135.36

CURBRIDGE & LEW 309.69 17,500 56.51 109.38 165.89

DUCKLINGTON 635.01 35,701 56.22 109.38 165.60

ENSTONE 579.54 33,214 57.31 109.38 166.69

EYNSHAM 2,039.58 146,200 71.68 109.38 181.06

FAWLER 45.19 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

FIFIELD 107.28 6,000 55.93 109.38 165.31

FILKINS & BROUGHTON 215.14 18,500 85.99 109.38 195.37

FINSTOCK 293.39 23,287 79.37 109.38 188.75

FREELAND 693.37 66,005 95.19 109.38 204.57

FULBROOK 241.97 4,692 19.39 109.38 128.77

GLYMPTON 42.48 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

GRAFTON & RADCOT 31.25 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

GREAT TEW 89.94 149 1.66 109.38 111.04

HAILEY 499.88 35,266 70.55 109.38 179.93

HANBOROUGH 1,352.42 94,481 69.86 109.38 179.24

HARDWICK WITH YELFORD 52.35 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

HEYTHROP 65.49 1,200 18.32 109.38 127.70

HOLWELL  25.31 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

IDBURY 74.79 700 9.36 109.38 118.74

KELMSCOTT 40.81 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

KENCOT 63.34 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

KIDDINGTON WITH ASTERLEIGH 54.95 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

KINGHAM 390.32 29,288 75.04 109.38 184.42

'BAND D'

COUNCIL TAX

1
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SCHEDULE 2 (CONTINUED)

 BASIC AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/22

TOTAL 

PARISH TAX PRECEPT BAND D

BASE PARISHES DISTRICT COUNCIL TAX

               £           £   p           £   p    £   p

LANGFORD 155.62 8,000 51.41 109.38 160.79

LEAFIELD 372.79 61,945 166.17 109.38 275.55

LITTLE FARINGDON  41.68 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

LITTLE TEW 104.62 1,300 12.43 109.38 121.81

LYNEHAM 88.89 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

MILTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 766.01 50,000 65.27 109.38 174.65

MINSTER LOVELL 636.22 42,691 67.10 109.38 176.48

NORTH LEIGH 891.59 30,000 33.65 109.38 143.03

NORTHMOOR 185.68 4,000 21.54 109.38 130.92

OVER NORTON 196.69 20,805 105.78 109.38 215.16

RAMSDEN 182.04 20,275 111.38 109.38 220.76

ROLLRIGHT 244.73 12,006 49.06 109.38 158.44

ROUSHAM 25.91 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

SALFORD 125.01 6,750 54.00 109.38 163.38

SANDFORD ST MARTIN 144.97 6,790 46.84 109.38 156.22

SHILTON 287.62 6,600 22.95 109.38 132.33

SHIPTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 675.69 36,332 53.77 109.38 163.15

SOUTH LEIGH 167.11 7,766 46.47 109.38 155.85

SPELSBURY 149.84 7,833 52.28 109.38 161.66

STANDLAKE 665.66 25,000 37.56 109.38 146.94

STANTON HARCOURT 447.71 25,000 55.84 109.38 165.22

STEEPLE BARTON 592.59 21,560 36.38 109.38 145.76

STONESFIELD 688.86 33,993 49.35 109.38 158.73

SWERFORD 89.30 3,200 35.83 109.38 145.21

SWINBROOK & WIDFORD 91.47 1,500 16.40 109.38 125.78

TACKLEY 480.03 27,122 56.50 109.38 165.88

TAYNTON 78.53 4,000 50.94 109.38 160.32

WESTCOT BARTON 82.68 1,000 12.09 109.38 121.47

WESTWELL 47.47 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

WITNEY TOWN COUNCIL 10,638.06 1,691,877 159.04 109.38 268.42

WOODSTOCK 1,563.18 122,800 78.56 109.38 187.94

WOOTTON 295.45 8,801 29.79 109.38 139.17

WORTON 48.38 0 0.00 109.38 109.38

AVERAGE COUNCIL TAX LEVY 91.12 109.38 200.50

TAX BASE FOR THE DISTRICT 44,917.96

TOTAL PRECEPTS 4,092,790

COUNCIL TAX

BAND D

2

Item No. 8, Page 6 of 12



SCHEDULE 3

AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/2022 - DISTRICT COUNCIL AND PARISHES

PARISH

WODC  PARISHES TOTAL   A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  

        £   p        £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p

ALVESCOT 109.38 71.54 180.92 120.61 140.72 160.82 180.92 221.12 261.33 301.53 361.84

ASCOTT-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 109.38 79.15 188.53 125.69 146.63 167.58 188.53 230.43 272.32 314.22 377.06

ASTHAL 109.38 23.98 133.36 88.91 103.72 118.54 133.36 163.00 192.63 222.27 266.72

ASTON,COTE,SHIFFORD & CHIMNEY 109.38 49.74 159.12 106.08 123.76 141.44 159.12 194.48 229.84 265.20 318.24

BAMPTON 109.38 114.52 223.90 149.27 174.14 199.02 223.90 273.66 323.41 373.17 447.80

BLACK BOURTON 109.38 109.74 219.12 146.08 170.43 194.77 219.12 267.81 316.51 365.20 438.24

BLADON 109.38 103.81 213.19 142.13 165.81 189.50 213.19 260.57 307.94 355.32 426.38

BLENHEIM 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

BRIZE NORTON 109.38 66.78 176.16 117.44 137.01 156.59 176.16 215.31 254.45 293.60 352.32

BROADWELL 109.38 7.38 116.76 77.84 90.81 103.79 116.76 142.71 168.65 194.60 233.52

BRUERN 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

BURFORD TOWN COUNCIL 109.38 99.44 208.82 139.21 162.42 185.62 208.82 255.22 301.63 348.03 417.64

CARTERTON TOWN COUNCIL 109.38 74.10 183.48 122.32 142.71 163.09 183.48 224.25 265.03 305.80 366.96

CASSINGTON 109.38 67.32 176.70 117.80 137.43 157.07 176.70 215.97 255.23 294.50 353.40

CHADLINGTON 109.38 39.19 148.57 99.05 115.55 132.06 148.57 181.59 214.60 247.62 297.14

CHARLBURY TOWN COUNCIL 109.38 79.23 188.61 125.74 146.70 167.65 188.61 230.52 272.44 314.35 377.22

CHASTLETON 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

CHILSON 109.38 5.22 114.60 76.40 89.13 101.87 114.60 140.07 165.53 191.00 229.20

CHIPPING NORTON TOWN COUNCIL 109.38 115.09 224.47 149.65 174.59 199.53 224.47 274.35 324.23 374.12 448.94

CHURCHILL & SARSDEN 109.38 93.09 202.47 134.98 157.48 179.97 202.47 247.46 292.46 337.45 404.94

CLANFIELD 109.38 55.76 165.14 110.09 128.44 146.79 165.14 201.84 238.54 275.23 330.28

COMBE 109.38 40.77 150.15 100.10 116.78 133.47 150.15 183.52 216.88 250.25 300.30

CORNBURY & WYCHWOOD 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

CORNWELL 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

CRAWLEY 109.38 25.98 135.36 90.24 105.28 120.32 135.36 165.44 195.52 225.60 270.72

CURBRIDGE & LEW 109.38 56.51 165.89 110.59 129.03 147.46 165.89 202.75 239.62 276.48 331.78

DUCKLINGTON 109.38 56.22 165.60 110.40 128.80 147.20 165.60 202.40 239.20 276.00 331.20

ENSTONE 109.38 57.31 166.69 111.13 129.65 148.17 166.69 203.73 240.77 277.82 333.38

EYNSHAM 109.38 71.68 181.06 120.71 140.82 160.94 181.06 221.30 261.53 301.77 362.12

FAWLER 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

FIFIELD 109.38 55.93 165.31 110.21 128.57 146.94 165.31 202.05 238.78 275.52 330.62

FILKINS & BROUGHTON 109.38 85.99 195.37 130.25 151.95 173.66 195.37 238.79 282.20 325.62 390.74

BANDINGSBASIC AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX

1
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SCHEDULE 3 (CONT'D)

AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/2022 - DISTRICT COUNCIL AND PARISHES

PARISH BANDINGS

WODC PARISHES TOTAL   A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  

        £   p        £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p

FINSTOCK 109.38 79.37 188.75 125.83 146.81 167.78 188.75 230.69 272.64 314.58 377.50

FREELAND 109.38 95.19 204.57 136.38 159.11 181.84 204.57 250.03 295.49 340.95 409.14

FULBROOK 109.38 19.39 128.77 85.85 100.15 114.46 128.77 157.39 186.00 214.62 257.54

GLYMPTON 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

GRAFTON & RADCOT 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

GREAT TEW 109.38 1.66 111.04 74.03 86.36 98.70 111.04 135.72 160.39 185.07 222.08

HAILEY 109.38 70.55 179.93 119.95 139.95 159.94 179.93 219.91 259.90 299.88 359.86

HANBOROUGH 109.38 69.86 179.24 119.49 139.41 159.32 179.24 219.07 258.90 298.73 358.48

HARDWICK WITH YELFORD 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

HEYTHROP 109.38 18.32 127.70 85.13 99.32 113.51 127.70 156.08 184.46 212.83 255.40

HOLWELL  109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

IDBURY 109.38 9.36 118.74 79.16 92.35 105.55 118.74 145.13 171.51 197.90 237.48

KELMSCOTT 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

KENCOT 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

KIDDINGTON WITH ASTERLEIGH 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

KINGHAM 109.38 75.04 184.42 122.95 143.44 163.93 184.42 225.40 266.38 307.37 368.84

LANGFORD 109.38 51.41 160.79 107.19 125.06 142.92 160.79 196.52 232.25 267.98 321.58

LEAFIELD 109.38 166.17 275.55 183.70 214.32 244.93 275.55 336.78 398.02 459.25 551.10

LITTLE FARINGDON  109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

LITTLE TEW 109.38 12.43 121.81 81.21 94.74 108.28 121.81 148.88 175.95 203.02 243.62

LYNEHAM 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

MILTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 109.38 65.27 174.65 116.43 135.84 155.24 174.65 213.46 252.27 291.08 349.30

MINSTER LOVELL 109.38 67.10 176.48 117.65 137.26 156.87 176.48 215.70 254.92 294.13 352.96

NORTH LEIGH 109.38 33.65 143.03 95.35 111.25 127.14 143.03 174.81 206.60 238.38 286.06

NORTHMOOR 109.38 21.54 130.92 87.28 101.83 116.37 130.92 160.01 189.11 218.20 261.84

OVER NORTON 109.38 105.78 215.16 143.44 167.35 191.25 215.16 262.97 310.79 358.60 430.32

RAMSDEN 109.38 111.38 220.76 147.17 171.70 196.23 220.76 269.82 318.88 367.93 441.52

ROLLRIGHT 109.38 49.06 158.44 105.63 123.23 140.84 158.44 193.65 228.86 264.07 316.88

ROUSHAM 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

SALFORD 109.38 54.00 163.38 108.92 127.07 145.23 163.38 199.69 235.99 272.30 326.76

SANDFORD ST MARTIN 109.38 46.84 156.22 104.15 121.50 138.86 156.22 190.94 225.65 260.37 312.44

BASIC AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX

2
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SCHEDULE 3 (CONT'D)

AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/2022 - DISTRICT COUNCIL AND PARISHES

PARISH BANDINGS

WODC PARISHES TOTAL   A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  

        £   p        £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p

SHILTON 109.38 22.95 132.33 88.22 102.92 117.63 132.33 161.74 191.14 220.55 264.66

SHIPTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 109.38 53.77 163.15 108.77 126.89 145.02 163.15 199.41 235.66 271.92 326.30

SOUTH LEIGH 109.38 46.47 155.85 103.90 121.22 138.53 155.85 190.48 225.12 259.75 311.70

SPELSBURY 109.38 52.28 161.66 107.77 125.74 143.70 161.66 197.58 233.51 269.43 323.32

STANDLAKE 109.38 37.56 146.94 97.96 114.29 130.61 146.94 179.59 212.25 244.90 293.88

STANTON HARCOURT 109.38 55.84 165.22 110.15 128.50 146.86 165.22 201.94 238.65 275.37 330.44

STEEPLE BARTON 109.38 36.38 145.76 97.17 113.37 129.56 145.76 178.15 210.54 242.93 291.52

STONESFIELD 109.38 49.35 158.73 105.82 123.46 141.09 158.73 194.00 229.28 264.55 317.46

SWERFORD 109.38 35.83 145.21 96.81 112.94 129.08 145.21 177.48 209.75 242.02 290.42

SWINBROOK & WIDFORD 109.38 16.40 125.78 83.85 97.83 111.80 125.78 153.73 181.68 209.63 251.56

TACKLEY 109.38 56.50 165.88 110.59 129.02 147.45 165.88 202.74 239.60 276.47 331.76

TAYNTON 109.38 50.94 160.32 106.88 124.69 142.51 160.32 195.95 231.57 267.20 320.64

WESTCOT BARTON 109.38 12.09 121.47 80.98 94.48 107.97 121.47 148.46 175.46 202.45 242.94

WESTWELL 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

WITNEY TOWN COUNCIL 109.38 159.04 268.42 178.95 208.77 238.60 268.42 328.07 387.72 447.37 536.84

WOODSTOCK 109.38 78.56 187.94 125.29 146.18 167.06 187.94 229.70 271.47 313.23 375.88

WOOTTON 109.38 29.79 139.17 92.78 108.24 123.71 139.17 170.10 201.02 231.95 278.34

WORTON 109.38 0.00 109.38 72.92 85.07 97.23 109.38 133.69 157.99 182.30 218.76

BASIC AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX

3
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SCHEDULE 4

AGGREGATE AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/22

PARISH BASIC AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX                BANDINGS

OXON CC PCCTV WODC PARISHES TOTAL   A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  

   £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p

ALVESCOT 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 71.54 1,985.31 1,323.54 1,544.12 1,764.72 1,985.31 2,426.50 2,867.67 3,308.85 3,970.62
ASCOTT-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 79.15 1,992.92 1,328.62 1,550.04 1,771.49 1,992.92 2,435.80 2,878.66 3,321.54 3,985.84
ASTHAL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 23.98 1,937.75 1,291.84 1,507.13 1,722.45 1,937.75 2,368.37 2,798.97 3,229.59 3,875.50
ASTON,COTE,SHIFFORD & CHIMNEY 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 49.74 1,963.51 1,309.01 1,527.17 1,745.34 1,963.51 2,399.85 2,836.18 3,272.52 3,927.02
BAMPTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 114.52 2,028.29 1,352.20 1,577.55 1,802.93 2,028.29 2,479.03 2,929.75 3,380.49 4,056.58
BLACK BOURTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 109.74 2,023.51 1,349.01 1,573.83 1,798.68 2,023.51 2,473.19 2,922.84 3,372.52 4,047.02
BLADON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 103.81 2,017.58 1,345.06 1,569.22 1,793.41 2,017.58 2,465.94 2,914.28 3,362.64 4,035.16
BLENHEIM 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
BRIZE NORTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 66.78 1,980.55 1,320.37 1,540.42 1,760.49 1,980.55 2,420.68 2,860.79 3,300.92 3,961.10
BROADWELL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 7.38 1,921.15 1,280.77 1,494.22 1,707.69 1,921.15 2,348.08 2,774.99 3,201.92 3,842.30
BRUERN 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
BURFORD TOWN COUNCIL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 99.44 2,013.21 1,342.14 1,565.82 1,789.52 2,013.21 2,460.60 2,907.97 3,355.35 4,026.42
CARTERTON TOWN COUNCIL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 74.10 1,987.87 1,325.25 1,546.11 1,767.00 1,987.87 2,429.63 2,871.36 3,313.12 3,975.74
CASSINGTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 67.32 1,981.09 1,320.73 1,540.84 1,760.97 1,981.09 2,421.34 2,861.57 3,301.82 3,962.18
CHADLINGTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 39.19 1,952.96 1,301.98 1,518.96 1,735.97 1,952.96 2,386.96 2,820.94 3,254.94 3,905.92
CHARLBURY TOWN COUNCIL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 79.23 1,993.00 1,328.67 1,550.10 1,771.56 1,993.00 2,435.90 2,878.77 3,321.67 3,986.00
CHASTLETON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
CHILSON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 5.22 1,918.99 1,279.33 1,492.54 1,705.77 1,918.99 2,345.44 2,771.87 3,198.32 3,837.98
CHIPPING NORTON TOWN COUNCIL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 115.09 2,028.86 1,352.58 1,577.99 1,803.43 2,028.86 2,479.73 2,930.57 3,381.44 4,057.72
CHURCHILL & SARSDEN 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 93.09 2,006.86 1,337.91 1,560.88 1,783.88 2,006.86 2,452.84 2,898.79 3,344.77 4,013.72
CLANFIELD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 55.76 1,969.53 1,313.02 1,531.85 1,750.69 1,969.53 2,407.21 2,844.87 3,282.55 3,939.06
COMBE 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 40.77 1,954.54 1,303.03 1,520.19 1,737.37 1,954.54 2,388.89 2,823.22 3,257.57 3,909.08
CORNBURY & WYCHWOOD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
CORNWELL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
CRAWLEY 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 25.98 1,939.75 1,293.17 1,508.69 1,724.22 1,939.75 2,370.81 2,801.86 3,232.92 3,879.50
CURBRIDGE & LEW 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 56.51 1,970.28 1,313.52 1,532.43 1,751.36 1,970.28 2,408.13 2,845.96 3,283.80 3,940.56
DUCKLINGTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 56.22 1,969.99 1,313.33 1,532.21 1,751.10 1,969.99 2,407.77 2,845.54 3,283.32 3,939.98
ENSTONE 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 57.31 1,971.08 1,314.06 1,533.05 1,752.07 1,971.08 2,409.11 2,847.11 3,285.14 3,942.16
EYNSHAM 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 71.68 1,985.45 1,323.64 1,544.23 1,764.85 1,985.45 2,426.67 2,867.87 3,309.09 3,970.90
FAWLER 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
FIFIELD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 55.93 1,969.70 1,313.14 1,531.98 1,750.85 1,969.70 2,407.42 2,845.12 3,282.84 3,939.40
FILKINS & BROUGHTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 85.99 1,999.76 1,333.18 1,555.36 1,777.57 1,999.76 2,444.16 2,888.54 3,332.94 3,999.52
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 SCHEDULE 4 (CONT'D)

AGGREGATE AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/22

PARISH BASIC AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX BANDINGS

OXON CC TVPA WODC PARISHES TOTAL   A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  

   £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p

FINSTOCK 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 79.37 1,993.14 1,328.76 1,550.21 1,771.68 1,993.14 2,436.07 2,878.98 3,321.90 3,986.28
FREELAND 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 95.19 2,008.96 1,339.31 1,562.52 1,785.74 2,008.96 2,455.40 2,901.83 3,348.27 4,017.92
FULBROOK 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 19.39 1,933.16 1,288.78 1,503.56 1,718.37 1,933.16 2,362.76 2,792.34 3,221.94 3,866.32
GLYMPTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
GRAFTON & RADCOT 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
GREAT TEW 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 1.66 1,915.43 1,276.96 1,489.77 1,702.61 1,915.43 2,341.09 2,766.73 3,192.39 3,830.86
HAILEY 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 70.55 1,984.32 1,322.88 1,543.35 1,763.84 1,984.32 2,425.29 2,866.24 3,307.20 3,968.64
HANBOROUGH 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 69.86 1,983.63 1,322.42 1,542.82 1,763.23 1,983.63 2,424.44 2,865.24 3,306.05 3,967.26
HARDWICK WITH YELFORD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
HEYTHROP 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 18.32 1,932.09 1,288.06 1,502.73 1,717.41 1,932.09 2,361.45 2,790.79 3,220.15 3,864.18
HOLWELL  1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
IDBURY 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 9.36 1,923.13 1,282.09 1,495.76 1,709.45 1,923.13 2,350.50 2,777.85 3,205.22 3,846.26
KELMSCOTT 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
KENCOT 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
KIDDINGTON WITH ASTERLEIGH 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
KINGHAM 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 75.04 1,988.81 1,325.88 1,546.84 1,767.83 1,988.81 2,430.78 2,872.72 3,314.69 3,977.62
LANGFORD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 51.41 1,965.18 1,310.12 1,528.47 1,746.83 1,965.18 2,401.89 2,838.59 3,275.30 3,930.36
LEAFIELD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 166.17 2,079.94 1,386.63 1,617.72 1,848.84 2,079.94 2,542.16 3,004.35 3,466.57 4,159.88
LITTLE FARINGDON  1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
LITTLE TEW 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 12.43 1,926.20 1,284.14 1,498.15 1,712.18 1,926.20 2,354.25 2,782.28 3,210.34 3,852.40
LYNEHAM 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
MILTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 65.27 1,979.04 1,319.36 1,539.25 1,759.15 1,979.04 2,418.83 2,858.61 3,298.40 3,958.08
MINSTER LOVELL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 67.10 1,980.87 1,320.58 1,540.67 1,760.77 1,980.87 2,421.07 2,861.25 3,301.45 3,961.74
NORTH LEIGH 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 33.65 1,947.42 1,298.28 1,514.65 1,731.04 1,947.42 2,380.19 2,812.94 3,245.70 3,894.84
NORTHMOOR 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 21.54 1,935.31 1,290.21 1,505.23 1,720.28 1,935.31 2,365.39 2,795.44 3,225.52 3,870.62
OVER NORTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 105.78 2,019.55 1,346.37 1,570.75 1,795.16 2,019.55 2,468.35 2,917.12 3,365.92 4,039.10
RAMSDEN 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 111.38 2,025.15 1,350.10 1,575.11 1,800.13 2,025.15 2,475.19 2,925.21 3,375.25 4,050.30
ROLLRIGHT 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 49.06 1,962.83 1,308.56 1,526.64 1,744.74 1,962.83 2,399.02 2,835.19 3,271.39 3,925.66
ROUSHAM 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
SALFORD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 54.00 1,967.77 1,311.85 1,530.48 1,749.13 1,967.77 2,405.06 2,842.33 3,279.62 3,935.54
SANDFORD ST MARTIN 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 46.84 1,960.61 1,307.08 1,524.91 1,742.77 1,960.61 2,396.31 2,831.99 3,267.69 3,921.22
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AGGREGATE AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX 2021/22

PARISH BASIC AMOUNT OF COUNCIL TAX                BANDINGS

OXON CC TVPA WODC PARISHES TOTAL   A  B  C  D  E  F  G  H  

   £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p    £   p

SHILTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 22.95 1,936.72 1,291.15 1,506.33 1,721.53 1,936.72 2,367.11 2,797.48 3,227.87 3,873.44
SHIPTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 53.77 1,967.54 1,311.70 1,530.30 1,748.93 1,967.54 2,404.78 2,842.00 3,279.24 3,935.08
SOUTH LEIGH 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 46.47 1,960.24 1,306.83 1,524.62 1,742.44 1,960.24 2,395.86 2,831.45 3,267.07 3,920.48
SPELSBURY 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 52.28 1,966.05 1,310.70 1,529.14 1,747.60 1,966.05 2,402.96 2,839.85 3,276.75 3,932.10
STANDLAKE 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 37.56 1,951.33 1,300.89 1,517.69 1,734.52 1,951.33 2,384.97 2,818.58 3,252.22 3,902.66
STANTON HARCOURT 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 55.84 1,969.61 1,313.08 1,531.91 1,750.77 1,969.61 2,407.31 2,844.99 3,282.69 3,939.22
STEEPLE BARTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 36.38 1,950.15 1,300.10 1,516.78 1,733.47 1,950.15 2,383.52 2,816.88 3,250.25 3,900.30
STONESFIELD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 49.35 1,963.12 1,308.75 1,526.86 1,745.00 1,963.12 2,399.38 2,835.61 3,271.87 3,926.24
SWERFORD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 35.83 1,949.60 1,299.74 1,516.35 1,732.98 1,949.60 2,382.85 2,816.08 3,249.34 3,899.20
SWINBROOK & WIDFORD 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 16.40 1,930.17 1,286.78 1,501.24 1,715.71 1,930.17 2,359.10 2,788.02 3,216.95 3,860.34
TACKLEY 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 56.50 1,970.27 1,313.52 1,532.42 1,751.35 1,970.27 2,408.12 2,845.94 3,283.79 3,940.54
TAYNTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 50.94 1,964.71 1,309.81 1,528.10 1,746.41 1,964.71 2,401.32 2,837.91 3,274.52 3,929.42
WESTCOT BARTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 12.09 1,925.86 1,283.91 1,497.88 1,711.88 1,925.86 2,353.84 2,781.79 3,209.77 3,851.72
WESTWELL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
WITNEY TOWN COUNCIL 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 159.04 2,072.81 1,381.88 1,612.18 1,842.50 2,072.81 2,533.44 2,994.05 3,454.69 4,145.62
WOODSTOCK 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 78.56 1,992.33 1,328.22 1,549.58 1,770.96 1,992.33 2,435.08 2,877.81 3,320.55 3,984.66
WOOTTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 29.79 1,943.56 1,295.71 1,511.65 1,727.61 1,943.56 2,375.47 2,807.36 3,239.27 3,887.12
WORTON 1,573.11 231.28 109.38 0.00 1,913.77 1,275.85 1,488.48 1,701.13 1,913.77 2,339.06 2,764.33 3,189.62 3,827.54
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